

CITY OF ENIGMA, GEORGIA
2008 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NUMBER 08P-X-010-2-5040
STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE PROJECT NO. 08-2495

BID DATE: MARCH 12, 2009		TIME: 10:00AM		ALLEN OWENS CONSTRUCTION AND PAVING INC. 2990 HWY 84 BLACKSHEAR, GEORGIA 31516				DOUGLAS ELECTRIC & PLUMBING COMPANY, INC. 10 MALPHUS LOOP DOUGLAS, GEORGIA 31535		LITTLEFIELD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1518 ALBANY AVENUE WAYCROSS, GEORGIA 31502		POPCO, INC. P.O. BOX 526 SYLVESTER, GEORGIA 31791	
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	ST	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	D	162.1300	Erosion Control Check Dams-Rip Rap	8	EA	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
3	D	163.0232	Temp Grassing	4	AC	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00
4	D	163.0240	Mulch	12.0	TN	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.00	\$2,760.00
5	ST	163.0300	Construction Exit	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
6	D	165.0030	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp C	2,035	LF	\$0.25	\$508.75	\$0.70	\$1,424.50	\$0.50	\$1,017.50	\$3.25	\$6,613.75
7	D	165.0040	Maint. Of E.C. Ck Dams	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$188.00	\$1,504.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
8	D	165.0101	Maint Const Exit	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
9	D	167.1000	Water Q Mon. Samp	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$188.00	\$376.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
10	D	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$56.00	\$336.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
11	D	171.0030	Temp Silt Fence Tp C	4,070	LF	\$2.00	\$8,140.00	\$4.30	\$17,501.00	\$1.00	\$4,070.00	\$3.75	\$15,262.50
12	D	207.0203	Found Bkfill Matl, TpII	100	CY	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$43.75	\$4,375.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.50	\$750.00
13	D	228.1000	Grading Modified (Incl Haul)	0.550	LM	\$64,581.82	\$35,520.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,250.00	\$66,000.00	\$36,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,250.00
14	D	301.2140	Soil Cem Stab, Bs Crs.6"	7,650	SY	\$5.00	\$38,250.00	\$2.90	\$22,185.00	\$2.46	\$18,819.00	\$3.20	\$24,480.00
15	ST	301.5000	Portland Cement	155	TN	\$135.00	\$20,925.00	\$147.00	\$22,785.00	\$132.00	\$20,460.00	\$160.00	\$24,800.00
16	ST	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	50	TN	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$31.50	\$1,575.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$34.50	\$1,725.00
17	ST	402.3113	RecyAsph Conc12.5mm	600	TN	\$84.83	\$50,898.00	\$65.65	\$39,390.00	\$72.00	\$43,200.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00
18	ST	550.1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24"	32	LF	\$47.09	\$1,506.88	\$36.70	\$1,174.40	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00
19	ST	550.2180	Side Drain Pipe 18"	888	LF	\$22.62	\$20,086.56	\$28.45	\$25,263.60	\$23.00	\$20,424.00	\$38.00	\$33,744.00
20	ST	573-2006	Unddr Pipe (Incl Drainage Aggr, 6 Inch & Sock)	900	LF	\$10.40	\$9,360.00	\$18.75	\$16,875.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$9.50	\$8,550.00
21	ST	603.2181	Stone Dump RipRap 18"	120	SY	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
22	ST	603.7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	120	SY	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$1.90	\$228.00	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
23	ST	636.1020	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP3	115	SF	\$10.04	\$1,154.60	\$17.35	\$1,995.25	\$14.00	\$1,610.00	\$19.00	\$2,185.00
24	ST	636.2070	Galv Steel Post TP7	305	LF	\$1.71	\$521.55	\$6.30	\$1,921.50	\$7.00	\$2,135.00	\$6.90	\$2,104.50
25	ST	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	1.1	LM	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$446.25	\$490.88	\$450.00	\$495.00	\$489.00	\$537.90
26	D	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5"	1.1	LM	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$446.25	\$490.88	\$450.00	\$495.00	\$489.00	\$537.90
27	D	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24"	140	LF	\$6.43	\$900.20	\$2.90	\$406.00	\$4.50	\$630.00	\$3.15	\$441.00
28	D	670-9710	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant-Complete	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	D	670-9720	Relocate Existing Water Valve (Incl Box, Complete)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
30	D	670-9730	Relocate Existing Water Meter Complete	30	EA	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
31	D	670-9810	Adjust Waterline Crossing to Grade Complete	4	EA	\$684.00	\$2,736.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
32	D	670-9890	Adjust Waterline to Grade (longitudinal)	500	LF	\$7.68	\$3,840.00	\$18.75	\$9,375.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
33	D	670-9999	Relocate Existing Water Flush Valve, Complete	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
34	D	706.1003	Turf Establish, TP C	2.374	AC	\$1,186.35	\$2,816.39	\$1,125.00	\$2,670.75	\$1,000.00	\$2,374.00	\$2,850.00	\$6,765.90
35	D	999-7000	Field Testing Complete	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID							\$226,963.94		\$232,857.75		\$201,489.50		\$259,367.45

ADDITIVE NO. 1 BID (IF CHOSEN BY OWNER)

1a	ST	402-9999	Pave Driveway to Right-of-Way-Complete, (6 In GAB with 165lbs/SY 12.5mm Superpave)	36	EA	\$929.79	\$33,472.44	\$611.10	\$21,999.60	\$550.00	\$19,800.00	\$669.30	\$24,094.80
1b	ST	402-9999	Pave Driveway to Right-of-Way-Complete (6 In Soil Cement with 165lbs/SY 12.5mm Superpave)	36	EA	\$775.76	\$27,927.36	\$456.75	\$16,443.00	\$410.00	\$14,760.00	\$489.75	\$17,631.00
1c	ST	402-9999	Pave Driveway to Right-of-Way-Complete (No Base, and 440lbs/SY 12.5mm Superpave)	36	EA	\$876.58	\$31,556.88	\$603.75	\$21,735.00	\$600.00	\$21,600.00	\$661.25	\$23,805.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO. 1 BID (PLACE LOWEST OF 3 OPTIONS HERE)							\$27,927.36		\$16,443.00		\$14,760.00		\$17,631.00

ADDITIVE NO. 2 BID (IF CHOSEN BY OWNER)

1	ST	573-2006	Unddr Pipe (Incl Drainage Aggr, 6 Inch & Sock)	2000	LF	\$10.40	\$20,800.00	\$18.75	\$37,500.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO. 2 BID							\$20,800.00		\$37,500.00		\$18,000.00		\$30,000.00
TOTAL BID							\$275,691.30		\$286,800.75		\$234,249.50		\$306,998.45

CITY OF ENIGMA, GEORGIA
2008 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NUMBER 08P-X-010-2-5040
STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE PROJECT NO. 08-2495

BID DATE: MARCH 12, 2009		TIME: 10:00AM			REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2615 OLD JIM DAVIS ROAD ALBANY, GEORGIA 31721			RICKETSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 822 RC DRIVE DOUGLAS, GEORGIA 31535		ROSS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 3221 US HIGHWAY 41 SOUTH TIFTON, GEORGIA 31794			
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	ST	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$14,350.00	\$14,350.00	\$11,055.00	\$11,055.00	\$12,956.20	\$12,956.20		\$0.00
2	D	162.1300	Erosion Control Check Dams-Rip Rap	8	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
3	D	163.0232	Temp Grassing	4	AC	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00
4	D	163.0240	Mulch	12.0	TN	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
5	ST	163.0300	Construction Exit	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$872.36	\$2,617.08		\$0.00
6	D	165.0030	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp C	2,035	LF	\$0.10	\$203.50	\$0.01	\$20.35	\$0.10	\$203.50		\$0.00
7	D	165.0040	Maint. Of E.C. Ck Dams	8	EA	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00		\$0.00
8	D	165.0101	Maint Const Exit	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00		\$0.00
9	D	167.1000	Water Q Mon. Samp	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$105.20	\$210.40		\$0.00
10	D	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,157.20	\$6,943.20		\$0.00
11	D	171.0030	Temp Silt Fence Tp C	4,070	LF	\$4.50	\$18,315.00	\$3.25	\$13,227.50	\$3.00	\$12,210.00		\$0.00
12	D	207.0203	Found Bkfill Matl, TpII	100	CY	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$44.20	\$4,420.00	\$53.09	\$5,309.00		\$0.00
13	D	228.1000	Grading Modified (Incl Haul)	0.550	LM	\$153,022.00	\$84,162.10	\$77,600.00	\$42,680.00	\$10,294.66	\$5,662.06		\$0.00
14	D	301.2140	Soil Cem Stab, Bs Crs.6"	7,650	SY	\$3.10	\$23,715.00	\$2.95	\$22,567.50	\$3.15	\$24,097.50		\$0.00
15	ST	301.5000	Portland Cement	155	TN	\$141.00	\$21,855.00	\$124.00	\$19,220.00	\$142.91	\$22,151.05		\$0.00
16	ST	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	50	TN	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.96	\$1,548.00		\$0.00
17	ST	402.3113	RecyAsph Conc12.5mm	600	TN	\$80.70	\$48,420.00	\$68.31	\$40,986.00	\$72.00	\$43,200.00		\$0.00
18	ST	550.1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24"	32	LF	\$62.00	\$1,984.00	\$34.86	\$1,115.52	\$38.33	\$1,226.56		\$0.00
19	ST	550.2180	Side Drain Pipe 18"	888	LF	\$40.00	\$35,520.00	\$25.93	\$23,025.84	\$30.40	\$26,995.20		\$0.00
20	ST	573-2006	Unddr Pipe (Incl Drainage Aggr, 6 Inch & Sock)	900	LF	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$8.95	\$8,055.00	\$15.32	\$13,788.00		\$0.00
21	ST	603.2181	Stone Dump RipRap 18"	120	SY	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$58.66	\$7,039.20		\$0.00
22	ST	603.7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	120	SY	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00		\$0.00
23	ST	636.1020	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP3	115	SF	\$16.30	\$1,874.50	\$7.50	\$862.50	\$15.78	\$1,814.70		\$0.00
24	ST	636.2070	Galv Steel Post TP7	305	LF	\$8.70	\$2,653.50	\$2.78	\$847.90	\$8.42	\$2,568.10		\$0.00
25	ST	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	1.1	LM	\$600.00	\$660.00	\$450.00	\$495.00	\$472.35	\$519.59		\$0.00
26	D	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5"	1.1	LM	\$600.00	\$660.00	\$450.00	\$495.00	\$472.35	\$519.59		\$0.00
27	D	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24"	140	LF	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$4.50	\$630.00	\$3.16	\$442.40		\$0.00
28	D	670-9710	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant-Complete	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$420.80	\$420.80		\$0.00
29	D	670-9720	Relocate Existing Water Valve (Incl Box, Complete)	1	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$210.40	\$210.40		\$0.00
30	D	670-9730	Relocate Existing Water Meter Complete	30	EA	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$105.20	\$3,156.00		\$0.00

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
31	D	670-9810	Adjust Waterline Crossing to Grade Complete	4	EA	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$315.60	\$1,262.40		\$0.00
32	D	670-9890	Adjust Waterline to Grade (longitudinal)	500	LF	\$4.35	\$2,175.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.21	\$2,105.00		\$0.00
33	D	670-9999	Relocate Existing Water Flush Valve, Complete	1	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$210.40	\$210.40		\$0.00
34	D	706.1003	Turf Establish, TP C	2.374	AC	\$1,500.00	\$3,561.00	\$875.00	\$2,077.25	\$1,893.60	\$4,495.41		\$0.00
35	D	999-7000	Field Testing Complete	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,480.46	\$2,480.46		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID							\$321,528.60		\$243,451.36		\$212,933.19		\$0.00

ADDITIVE NO. 1 BID (IF CHOSEN BY OWNER)

1a	ST	402-9999	Pave Driveway to Right-of-Way-Complete, (6 In GAB with 165lbs/SY 12.5mm Superpave)	36	EA	\$1,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$650.36	\$23,412.96	\$771.70	\$27,781.20		\$0.00
1b	ST	402-9999	Pave Driveway to Right-of-Way-Complete (6 In Soil Cement with 165lbs/SY 12.5mm Superpave)	36	EA	\$1,450.00	\$52,200.00	\$315.00	\$11,340.00	\$716.58	\$25,796.88		\$0.00
1c	ST	402-9999	Pave Driveway to Right-of-Way-Complete (No Base, and 440lbs/SY 12.5mm Superpave)	36	EA	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$546.48	\$19,673.28	\$661.46	\$23,812.56		\$0.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO. 1 BID (PLACE LOWEST OF 3 OPTIONS HERE)							\$36,000.00		\$11,340.00		\$23,812.56		\$0.00

ADDITIVE NO. 2 BID (IF CHOSEN BY OWNER)

1	ST	573-2006	Unddr Pipe (Incl Drainage Aggr, 6 Inch & Sock)	2000	LF	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$8.95	\$17,900.00	\$15.32	\$30,640.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO. 2 BID							\$40,000.00		\$17,900.00		\$30,640.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BID							\$397,528.60		\$272,691.36		\$267,385.75		\$0.00